

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Suspension of Dr. Aastha Sharma, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Akhnoor - Appointment of Enquiry Officer thereof.

ORDER NO. 65 -SHDJ of 2023 DATED 20 -02-2023

In terms of Rule 33(4) of the J&K Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, Dr. Ajay Sudan, I/C Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu is appointed as Inquiry Officer to conduct enquiry into the conduct of Dr. Aastha Sharma, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Akhnoor of the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu presently under suspension and attached in the office of Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Khour vide this Directorate's order No. 62-SHDJ of 2023 dated 17.02.2023.

The Inquiry Officer shall also enquire into the conduct of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu regarding poor monitoring of his subordinate staff and ensuring their presence at respective place of postings and shall submit his findings in the matter to this Directorate within a week's time.

> (Krishan Lal) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu. 20.02.23

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/36/2021/17570-73 Dated: 20.02.2023 Copy to the: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information.
- 4. Dr. Aastha Sharma, VAS Akhnoor (under suspension) for information.